
4038 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/31-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.22.039 

85.23 

Description of Goods 

Personal R.F transmitter and tape recorder detectors 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Restorer lanalyser, model B + K CRT467 , used solely in 
checking and testing television tubes 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Television tube restorer I analysers 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Senelco sensor, when declared for use in making alarm 
systems 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Senelco sensors 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Tape noise reduction systems for professional use as may 
be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Dolby model 372 
Dolby 360 series 
Dolby SP series multi·track noise reduction unit 
Two channel Dolby noise reduction modules 
DBX 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Tape noise reduction systems as may be approved; 
APPROVED: 
Dolby model 372 
Dol by 360 series 
Dolby SP series multi ·track noise reduction unit 
Two channel Dolby noise reduction modules 
DBX 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Ultraviolet bactericidal lamps for killing airborne 
bacteria, cOlDDOnly used in Hospi tal theatres, 
laboratories, and other areas where sterile air is 
required 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Ul traviolet bactericidal lamps 
Video distribution amplifiers, when imported: 
(1) by a school, college or uni versi ty for use by that 
school, college or university and not for resale; or 
(2) by an importer on condition that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools, colleges or 
universities and that they will remain the property of 
the school, college or university and will not be sold 
or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty 
otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff 
Video home production consoles, distribution amplifiers, 
vision mixers, and dubbing distributors, when imported: 
(I) by a school, college or university for use by that 
school, college or university and not for resale; or 
(2) by an importer, on condition that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or 
universi ties and that they will remain the property of 
the school, college or university and will not be sold 
or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty 
otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff 
Video special effects generator designed for use with 
video production equipment when imported: 
(1) by a school, college or university for use by that 
school, college or university and not for resale; or 
(2) by an importer, when declared that they are being 
imported for sale only to schools, colleges or 
universities, and that they will remain the property of 
the school, college or university and will not be sold 
or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty 
otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Wavetek tubular and LC filters wavetek ultramin, TM 
series RF and microwave filters, when decillred by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making RF 
(radio frequency) communication and microwave transmitter 
and receivers 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Wavetek tubular and LC filters wavetek ultramin, TM 
series RF and microwave filters 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Westward brand, X·static ionizer solely for use in 
industrial processes 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Westward brand Xstatic ionizer 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
, 'Cables, leads, made up lengths fitted with various 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Fort Knox Electronic 
Secur i ty NZ Ltd 
CI-Ex-Trade Associates Ltd 
PO Box 37 -469 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 

No. 141 

Part Appn. ·Category 
of II Ref. 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

No. Appn. 

AK 700461D A 

910471C 

HO 910471C 

202465K 

HO 202465K 

931851J 

HO 931851J 

114184J 

HO 114184J 
HO 209799A 

HO 209805K 

HO 206651D 

916765L 

HO 916765L 

440136A 

HO 440136A 

580675F 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 
WA 

WA 

WA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 


