Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1987/31-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	Category of Appn.
85.22.039	Personal R.F transmitter and tape recorder detectors	Fort Knox Electronic Security NZ Ltd C/-Ex-Trade Associates Ltd PO Box 37-469 Parnell AUCKLAND	99	AK 700461D	A
85.22.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Restorer/analyser, model B + K CRT467, used solely in checking and testing television tubes		99	910471C	VA
85.22.039 85.22.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Television tube restorer/analysers CURRENT APPROVAL		99	HO 910471C	VA
	Senelco sensor, when declared for use in making alarm systems $% \left(1\right) =\left\{ 1\right\} =\left\{ 1$		99	202465K	VA
85.22.039 85.22.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Senelco sensors CUMBERT APPROVAL		99.	НО 202465К	VA
00.22.003	CURRENT APPROVAL Tape noise reduction systems for professional use as may be approved; APPROVED: Dolby model 372		99	931851J	VA
	Dolby 360 series Dolby SP series multi-track noise reduction unit Two channel Dolby noise reduction modules DBX				
85.22.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Tape noise reduction systems as may be approved; APPROVED: Dolby model 372 Dolby 360 series Dolby SP series multi-track noise reduction unit		99	НО 931851J	VA
OF 60 5==	Two channel Dolby noise reduction modules DBX				
85.22.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Ultraviolet bactericidal lamps for killing airborne bacteria, commonly used in Hospital theatres, laboratories, and other areas where sterile air is required		99	114184J	VA
85.22.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Ultraviolet bactericidal lamps		99	НО 114184Ј	VA
85.22.039	Video distribution amplifiers, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer on condition that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that they will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff		99	НО 209799А	WA
85.22.039	Video home production consoles, distribution amplifiers, vision mixers, and dubbing distributors, when imported: (1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, on condition that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities and that they will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff		99	НО 209805К	WA
85.22.039	Video special effects generator designed for use with video production equipment when imported: (1) by a school, college or university for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities, and that they will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff		99	HO 206651D	WA
85.22.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Wavetek tubular and LC filters wavetek ultramin, TM series RF and microwave filters, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making RF (radio frequency) communication and microwave transmitter and receivers		99	916765L	VA
85.22.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Wavetek tubular and LC filters wavetek ultramin, TM series RF and microwave filters		99	HO 916765L	VA
85.22.039	CURRENT APPROVAL Westward brand, X-static ionizer solely for use in industrial processes		99	440136A	VA
85.22.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL Westward brand Xstatic ionizer		99	HO 440136A	VA
85.23	CURRENT APPROVAL ''Cables, leads, made up lengths fitted with various		99	580675F	VA